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I'.' S FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE
Subcommittee for Rules and Control

F 1IfS

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 1/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Muczne
(3) Organizer: POZN
(4) National Ski Association: PZN
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Tomasz Baran
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: Muczne sprint 1,5 km
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 1510m Height Difference (HD): 28m Lowest point: 714m
Category: D Maximum Climb (MC):  16m Highest point: 742m
Competition Level: Total Climb (TC): 36m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 0 0 0.00
- shorter uphills 1 16 44.44
- undulated terrain u.t. 20 55.56
(10) Stadium area
- fixed staditiMins s asnsmmmimanmamaanmrism ] indoor working room for
=fixed bUldiNg .. icoensusmmsmmamnnmamsmsamas s % = HMEKEEPING i ssmmmisinnrnisrimmmenyosmm %
~tEMPOTAry. StAAINM it S0 (o111 - ([ g [ U
- temporary building ............ccocveeeereeeeeeesseeseeee s L] = ANNOUNCET .......cocveereeereeeesse e s sesessesssesassesessens []
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... Bf SMEAIA ... @
- skitesting area near the stadium .............ccccoeeeennne @ e |7 ST e U o T et Bf
- warm up track near the stadium...........cccccoeernenrnnnnn. @ o L= T P — []
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout Indivigual ~ Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures E? [] [
Course: suitable for following competition formats with
a) classical technique % % ] % ]
b) free technique [] L]
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition
) ON thE SAIME COUISE .......veeeceeceeeeecvsteeseeese s esse bt es st saeses st essebesssseb s b ssesesassesssb s et sastensesensetes st sentanantans L]
b) combined With @ SEPArat COUISE..........uuiiiieie ettt s st e s raae e e e ae s e s see e e snneeesneeen ]
CALEGONY snunsursissssmrmunmssnsossssnsssms s sums s mesmes oS (o eas s PEms 3 4 SR 5 40 S5 E Y0 A7 ¥4 BT o R e 703 05 FEA S P SR SRR D
(12) Possibility of snow making
Stadium area..........ccoceeeeiecieree e Ef COUMSE...coviiiiiiieiie ettt sttt @
(13) Substitute:course aValiable. .. .....-sivestccmsmiosmis sasamssbememmsssm s o H A s T TR R T R (]
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VEIY QOO ...ttt vsseneeses s sesstesssseeenasenaans [] SUFFICIBNE ...eceeeceeccee et @
(15) Date of the final inspection: 29.10.2019
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: 6.11.2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: 6.11.2019



PTC

Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +/-

1| Start 0 0 717 0.00 0 -

2 | prosta startowa - mostek 90 90 717 0.00 0

3| za drugi mostek 80 170 716 -1.25 -1 0

4 | w lewo za trzecim mostkiem 100 270 720 4.00 4

5 | wzdtuz drogi 125 395 724 3.20 8

6 | wzdtuz drogi cd 105 500 723 -0.95 -1 8

7 | teren falisty 200 700 728 2.50 5 13

8| skrét 1,5 km w lewo do potoczka 60 760 726 -3.33 -2 13

9| drugi potoczek 30 790 726| 0.0 0 13 55 T
10| do potaczenia z trasg 2,5 km 15| 805| 727| 667 1 14 §L?7=8%%?m
11 | podbieg B 80 885 734 8.75 7 21
12 | podbieg B cd 110 995 742 7.27 8 29 Bk, = 185m
13 | w dot 125 1120 738 -3.20 -4 29
14| teren falisty 70| 1190 742 5.71 4 33 EPap—
15| zjazd za most, odejscie tranzytu 210| 1400|  714| -1333| 28 33 b
16 | poczatek prostej do mety 35 1435 715 2.86 1 34
17 | Meta 75 1510 77 2.67 2 36
18 1510 77 0.00 0 36
19 1510 77 0.00 0 36




Muczne sprint 1,5 km

B _ Course length: 1510m Height Difference (HD): 28m Lowest point: 714m
F | S Category: D Maximum Climb (MC): 16m Highest point: 742m
Competition Level: Total Climb (TC): 36m
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F S FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE
Subcommittee for Rules and Control

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

(1) Registration Number: 1/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Muczne
(3) Organizer: POZN
(4) National Ski Association: PZN
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Tomasz Baran
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: Muczne sprint 1,7 km
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 1725m Height Difference (HD): 28m Lowest point: 714m
Category: D Maximum Climb (MC): 16m Highest point: 742m
Competition Level: Total Climb (TC): 41m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 0 0 0.00
- shorter uphills 1 16 39.02
- undulated terrain u.t. 25 60.98
(10) Stadium area
=fixed stadiiMwmimatommmamraasnamiams indoor working room for
2 fixed bUllding .cmnnuinmmammyammmsmsmesamion < HIMEKEOPING svovnavssnsnssnsivunssoississsemisvsss sy @
- temporary stadium...........ccccceeeiieeiee e - caleulation ..........ccoeiiieeriece e H
- temporary building ............cc.cc.eveeuerveeeeeeererseeeesesaeeenens ] = ANNOUNCET ... esee s eesssessssssesssend []
- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... Bf Bl 1 1= 1o [ TSRS @
- skitesting area near the stadium ............cccccooeeienennee. B( = JUDY i 0n 50 nsiomni apnisian s e mE R A baiSmnin s sins i nnains i H
- warm up track near the stadium...........ccccevrenneenncnnd @ o1 T —— L]
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout Individual ~ Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart
Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures B? E{I ] ]

Course: suitable for following competition formats with

a) classical technique % % L] % L]

b) free technique
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition

Q) ON the SAIME COUISE ......ueiiueiiiiiiiier et e et et e et eeee e e e e ssaee s sebeeeaaseesassessansesaeasatessaseessnseesssesssnnsassensanas ]
b) combined wWith @ SEParat COUMSE............oiuii e e et es st e s sae s ene e s e s seesnaeeanaen []
O = o D
(12) Possibility of snow making
Stadium area........c.cceeiiveeriieee e H COUMSE ...ttt sttt @
(13) Substitiite CoUrse:aValAbIE suimwsusmimssmmmssmmiaviasmrmmses o oSS855 4045 AT T TT SRS A0 S0 VA VA R TR L]
(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR
VETY GO0 ..ottt st s st et sasrsses s [] SUFFICIENE ..ottt en s @
(15) Date of the final inspection: 12.12.2018
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: 3.01.2019

(17) Date of the FIS-License: 3.01.2019



Location Distance | Length |Height |Grad. HD +/- |PTC

1| Start 0 0 717\ 0.00 0 0 T

2 | prosta startowa - mostek 90 90 717 0.00 0

3 | za drugi mostek 80 170 716 -1.25 -1 0

4 | w lewo za trzecim mostkiem 100 270 720 4.00 4

5 | wzdtuz drogi 125 395 724 3.20 8

6 | wzdtuz drogi cd 105 500 723 -0.95 -1 8

7 | teren falisty 225 725 728 2.22 5 13

8 | przed czwartym mostkiem 35 760 727 -2.86 -1 13

9 | czwarty mostek 35 795 729 5.71 2 15
10 | za mostkiem 35 830 728 -2.86 -1 15
11| odejécie od 2,5 km skrot sprint 1,7km 55 885 730 3.64 2 17
12 | mostek sprintu 50 935 729 -2.00 -1 17
13| potgczenie z duzg petlg 25 960 730 4.00 1 18
14 | w dét do podbiegu 60 1020 726 -6.67 -4 18 PHD = 16m
15| podbieg B go| 1100|  734| 10.00 8 26 éaTi?SZjZ%B"m
16| podbieg B cd 110| 1210 742\ 727 8 34 R
17 | w dot 125 1335 738 -3.20 -4 34
18 | teren falisty 70 1405 742 5.71 4 38 PHD = -28m
19| zjazd za most, odejscie tranzytu 210| 1615|  714| -1333] 28 38 g
20 | poczatek prostej do mety 35 1650 715 2.86 1 39
21| Meta 75 1725 717 2.67 2 41
22 0 1725 77 0.00 0 41
23 0 1725 717 0.00 0 41




Muczne sprint 1,7

y

Competition Level:

Course length: 1725m Height Difference (HD): 28m Lowest point: 714m
Category: D Maximum Climb (MC): 16m Highest point: 742m
Total Climb (TC): 41m
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F|IS

FIS CROSS COUNTRY COMMITTEE

F I

Subcommittee for Rules and Control

DOCUMENTATION OF HOMOLOGATED CROSS COUNTRY COURSES

S

(1) Registration Number: 1/B/2019
(2) Location of the competition site: Muczne
(3) Organizer: POZN
(4) National Ski Association: PZN
(5) Contact person in the organizing committee: Tomasz Baran
(6) Homologation inspector: Krzysztof Horecki
(7) Name of course: Muczne 2,5 km
(8) Description of course:
Course length: 2745m Height Difference (HD): 46m Lowest point: 714m
Category: D Maximum Climb (MC):  25m Highest point: 760m
Competition Level: Total Climb (TC): 77m
(9) Overview of the uphills No. PTC % of TC
- major uphills 1 25 32.47
- shorter uphills 1 16 20.78
- undulated terrain u.t. 36 46.75
(10) Stadium area
- fixed stadium........cooooeeeiii [] indoor working room for
= FIXEA DUIGING oo %  HTIGKEEPING v eerr oo %
- temporary stadium .........cocmimmsmsmnss ey = CalCUIation :csuiosmmsrsmmnmnmsmnrsr s
111 ool 7= 174 01011 s Ty To [Fumummup——————————_——————— ] S ANNOUNCET ivsvvsmssnsssivamsmrmsmissasmasssioasrs

- good infrastructure (access, parking, media, etc.)...... @ - media
- skitesting area near the stadium

................................. (j - jury

- warm up track near the stadium...............ccccoceneneld B{ 0] 14 1= = SRR []
(11) Category for the stadium and course layout Indivigual ~ Sprint Pursuit Relay  Masstart

Stadium: suitable for following starting procedures E? d-l ] []
Course: suitable for following competition formats with

a) classical technique % % [] % []

b) free technique L] O
suitable for mixed relay and pursuit competition

) ON T SAIME COUISE .....e.vovevveeecieee et es st s s st ses st essssesessse s s asseessansssesassssessanssessanassssnsanasansnsasanes []

b) combined with @ SEPArat COUMSE..........eoiiiiii et s be e L]
(07 1 (=T o o] o /A OO SRV ROTPRRPORPO D

(12) Possibility of snow making

(13) Substitute course avaliable

Stadium area.........cocooeieieeiieeeeeeee e @ Course

(14) Map material in accordance to art 313.4.3 ICR

VEIY OO ..ottt [] sufficient
(15) Date of the final inspection: 12.12.2018
(16) Closing of the homologation procedure: 3.01.2019
(17) Date of the FIS-License: 3.01.2019



Location Distance |Length |Height |Grad. HD +/- |PTC

1| Start 0 0 717  0.00 0 E——

2 | prosta startowa - mostek 90 90 717 0.00 0 0

3| za drugi mostek 80 170 716 -1.25 -1 0

4 | w lewo za trzecim mostkiem 100 270 720 4.00 4

5 | wzdtuz drogi 125 395 724 3.20 8

6 | wzdtuz drogi cd 105 500 723 -0.95 -1 8

7 | teren falisty 225 725 728 222 5 13

8 | przed czwartym mostkiem 35 760 727 -2.86 -1 13

9 | czwarty mostek 35 795 729 5.71 2 15
10 | za mostkiem 35 830 728 -2.86 -1 15
11 | odejscie 2,5 km od sprintu 1,7km 55 885 730 3.64 2 17
12 | przed pigtym mostkiem 50 935 729 -2.00 -1 17
13 | pigty mostek 20 955 730 5.00 1 18
14 | teren falisty 150 1105 734 2.67 4 22
15| cd 40 1145 733 -2.50 -1 22
16 | cd 75 1220 735 2.67 2 24
17 | przed sz6stym mostkiem 40 1260 737 5.00 2 26
18 | w lewo za moistkiem 40 1300 736 -2.50 -1 26 PHD = 24m
19 | podbieg gtéwny do mostka sibdmego 125 1425 753 13.60 17 43 é%i%%%é::n
20 | si6dmy mostek 25 1450 752 -4.00 -1 43
21| podbieg na szczyt 70| 1520 760| 1143 8 51 B = 2m
22| zjazd do ostrego zakregtu w prawo 140 1660 739| -15.00 -21 51 g:: : 1:3:
23 | teren falisty 45 1705 740 222 1 52
24 | cd 55 1760 739 -1.82 -1 52
25| cd 40| 1800 741 5.00 2 54 BHES
26 | poczatek zjazdu 80| 1880 739| -2.50 2 54 RSG50
27 | zjazd 60 1940 734 -8.33 -5 54
28 | potaczenie z petlg sprintu 1,7 km 40 1980 730| -10.00 -4 54
29 | w dét do podbiegu 60 2040 726 -6.67 -4 54 PHD = 16m
30| podbieg B 80| 2120|  734]| 10.00 8 62 E.Ts‘f;jzg/{?m
31 | podbieg B cd 110| 2230 742 727 70 ks
32| w dét 125 2355 738 -3.20 -4 70
33 | teren falisty 70 2425 742 5.71 4 74 PHD = -28m
34 | zjazd za most, odejscie tranzytu 210| 2635|  714| -13.33 28 74 ol
35 | poczatek prostej do mety 35 2670 715 2.86 1 75
36 | Meta 75 2745 717 2.67 2 77
37 2745 77 0.00 0 77
38 2745 717 0.00 0 77




Muczne 2,5 km

F

Course length: 2745m
Category: D
Competition Level:

/s

Height Difference (HD): 46m

Maximum Climb (MC):
Total Climb (TC):

25m
77m

Lowest point:

714m

Highest point: 760m
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